CLAMP ON PROBE 3270 series
AC/DC CURRENT SENSOR CT6860 series
Wide-band Models from DC to 100 MHz
CLAMP ON PROBE 3276
2
■ Square wave response
Input: 1 kHz square wave 200 mAp-p
(Oscilloscope bandwidth 400 MHz)

SENSOR UNIT  9555-10
• Power supply for the Current Sensor series when the sensors are used alone
Model No. (Order Code) 9555-10
Compatible models CT6865 CT6865-05 9709 9709-05
Model
PW6001
s (Requires CT9900)
CT ratio: 2 3 s (Requires CT9900) 3
Model 3390 3 CT ratio: 2 s (Requires CT9901)
CT ratio: 2 3 s (Requires CT9901)
Input unit model
9602 for 3193-
10/ 3193/ 3194
3 CT ratio: 2 s (Requires CT9901)
CT ratio: 2 3 s (Requires CT9901)
Model  8971 s (Requires 9318)
CT ratio: 2
s (Requires 9318 and
CT9901) CT ratio: 2 s (Requires 9318) s (Requires 9318 and
CT9901)
Model 8940 s (Requires 9318 and
9705) CT ratio: 2
s (Requires 9318, 9705,
and CT9901) CT ratio: 2
s (Requires 9318
and 9705)
s (Requires 9318, 9705,
and CT9901)
Compatible models...CT6865 (-05), 9709 (-05)
Compatible models CT6862 CT6862-05 CT6863 CT6863-05
Model
PW6001 s (Requires CT9900) 3 s (Requires CT9900) 3
Model 3390 3 s(Requires CT9901) 3 s (Requires CT9901)
Input unit model
9602 for 3193-
10/ 3193/ 3194
3 s (Requires CT9901) 3 s (Requires CT9901)
Model  8971 s (Requires 9318) s (Requires 9318 and
CT9901) s (Requires 9318) s (Requires 9318 and
CT9901)
Model 8940 N/A N/A s (Requires 9318
and 9705)
s (Requires 9318, 9705,
and CT9901)
Compatible models...CT6862 (-05), CT6863 (-05)
Options A SENSOR UNIT
9555-10
 Power supply for current
sensors when used alone
CONNECTION
CORD L9217
 Cord has insulated BNC
connectors at both ends,
for signal output, 1.6 m
(5.25 ft) length
CONNECTION CORD
9165
 Cord has metallic BNC
connectors at both ends, use at
metallic terminal, 1.5 m (4.92
ft) length, not CE marked
CONVERSION CABLE 9705
 0.2 m (0.66 ft) length, to connect the
CT6841/43/44/45/46, CT6863/65,
9709, 9272-10 to the F/V Unit 8940
Cannot be used in combination with
the CT6862
Options D
For connecting to the F/V Unit 8940 or Current Unit 8971
CONVERSION CABLE 9318
 To connect the CT6841/43/44/45/46,
CT6865/63, 9277/78/79, 9270/71/72
to the 8971/40/51, 38 cm (14.96 in)